ET 7394-0024 RE 3.305 102961960 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Compositech, Inc. **Andrew Ording** Aaron Barker □ Individual(s) □ Association ☐ General Partnership ☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association □Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation Indiana ☐ General Partnership □ Corporation\_\_ □ Other □ Other Internal Address: \_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? M No Street Address: 1180 N. Main Street □ Yes 3. City: Speedway State: IN ZIP: 46224 Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No ■ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: 2 November 2002 Effective Date: 22 November 2002 B. Patent No.(s) 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): Filed Herewith Application No.(s): A. 10/245,630 filed 17 September 2002 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$40.00 Name: E. Victor Indiano ⊠ Enclosed Internal Address: INDIANO VAUGHAN & ROBERTS ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Street Address: One North Pennsylvania Street Suite 850 8. Deposit Account No.: 50-1590. Commissioner hereby Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 authorized to charge any defect in fees or credit any overpayment to said Deposit Account. (Attach duplicate copy Telephone: (317) 822-0033 of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego original document. November 2002 E. Victor Indiano Name of Person Signing

03/17/2005 DBYRHE 00000077 11072769 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 016365 FRAME: 0215

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Andrew Ording, 8306 North Payne Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 and Aaron Barker, 819 Auman Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46032, have invented certain improvements in:

## A HIGH PERFORMANCE BICYCLE CRANK

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, said application having been filed on 17 September 2002 as Serial No. 10/245, 630.

WHEREAS, Compositech, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 1180 North Main Street, Suite A, Speedway, Indiana 46224, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Compositech, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Compositech, Inc., and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and

\MARIANNS\_COMPUT\DATA FILES\Word Processing\7394 - Compositech\25- Late Filed Declaration of Ording and Barker re Crank.wpd

PATENT REEL: 016365 FRAME: 0216 all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Compositech, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Compositech, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Compositech, Inc., its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.
Executed this 22 day of NOV, 2002.
Andrew Ording
STATE OF INDIANA )
COUNTY OF Marin
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Andrew Ording to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their free act and deed.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: County of Residence:
3 Vani 2007
- Land Factor
Aaron Barker
STATE OF INDIANA ) ) ss: COUNTY OF A COUNT
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared

\MARIANNS\_COMPUTIDATA FILES\Word Processing\7394 - Compositech\23- Late Filed Declaration of Ording and Barker re Crank wpd

deed.

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 03/03/2005

REEL: 016365 FRAME: 0217